UNIVERSITY OF LJUBLJANA

Faculty of Natural Sciences and Engineering, OGR Organization Committee of »Waste Managemenet - GzO'15« Conference Aškerčeva street 12 SI-1000 Ljubljana SLOVENIA



Account No. on UJP: 01100-6030708186

Summons on No.: 502-1000-50038 (postscript sponzorship or donation)

Tax No.: SI24405388

MŠ: 1627074

Invitation letter for Sponsorship or Donation for 16th conference with international participation »Waste Management – GzO'15«

We are writing to you as a supporter and promoter of Waste Management Education to ask for assistance for our upcoming 16th conference with international participation »Waste Management – GzO'15« being held *August*, 26.-27. 2015 in Faculty of Natural Sciences and Engineering, Ljubljana, SLOVENIA.

Conference "Waste Management - GzO" is initiated 1998 by the Faculty of Natural Sciences and Engineering, University of Ljubljana and strongly supported by Ministry of Agriculture and Environment, Republic of Slovenia, this year also with City Municipality of Ljubljana.

Our annual conference is an event that brings wide experts dealing with Waste Management together for technical and scientific information exchange, mutual support, education, meeting and inspiration. We have grown over the years and at this, our 15th GzO'15 conference, we are expecting attendance more than 100 people, waste management experts from all over the country and region.

There are many ways to sponzor GzO'15 conference, as:

> GOLD SPONZORSHIP (1.000 EUR):

- full page color advertisement in conference proceeding,
- poster display at gathering (sponsors may specify that they want to be recognized for supporting a particular element of a conference) and sponzor company marketing efforts,
- three guest pass to observe conference,
- logo on conference official homepage, signage, printed and electronic communications materials and on screen during breaks,
- Sponsor mention in press releases or media advisories.

> SILVER SPONZORSHIP (700 EUR):

- half page black&white advertisement in conference proceeding,
- one guest pass to observe conference,

- logo on conference official homepage, signage, printed and electronic communications materials and on screen during breaks,
- Sponsor mention in press releases or media advisories.

> BRONZE SPONZORSHIP (400 EUR):

- logo on event Web pages and on screen during breaks,
- Sponsor mention in press releases or media advisories.
- or as **DONATION**.

We welcome additional suggestions and will work with you to customize our recognition of your support. We really appreciate you for considering this proposal. You can contact us on (+386 1 4704626) or mail us on (joze.kortnik@guest.arnes.si) to know more about the event or our organization. To find out more about GzO'15 and conference program, visit www.srdit.si/gzo15/index.html.

GOOD LUCK, SREČNO!

President of organizing and science committee »Waste Management GzO«:

Assist.prof.dr. Jože KORTNIK



UNIVERSITY OF LJUBLJANA

Faculty of Natural Sciences and Engineering Department of Geotechnologa and Mining Aškerčeva street 12, SI-1000 LJUBLJANA

Tel.: +386 (0)1 4704626 GSM: +386 (0)41 885 690 Fax.: +386 (0)1 2524105 joze.kortnik@guest.arnes.si

www.srdit.si/gzo15